Shareholder) obtains control over SPP, or (ii) if a public takeover bid is completed in relation to SPP. For scenario (i), control over SPP means that 3 out of 5 members of the board
of directors of SPP are delegates elected based on the nomination of such controlling shareholder; or

▪ Full disposal of the properties (which is an unlikely scenario within the context of a REIT)

▪ If Change of Control triggers a mandatory public takeover for the acquiring shareholder; the offer price for remaining shareholders cannot be lower than the statutory limit set by
relevant laws

▪ No accrual required as of 30.09.2025 due to no intention of Adventum to sell the portfolio or any shares

▪ Success Fee (depends on APS’ IRR):

▪ If the IRR is lower than 10% → There won't be any success Fee

▪ If the IRR is between 10-13.3% → the success fee will be the difference between 10% and the actual IRR

▪ If the IRR is above 13.3% → the success fee will be 25% of the IRR

▪ The IRR calculation will be based on the total Equity Invested (Considering Core Shareholders initial Investment + equity raised in IPO + SPOs) in comparison with total returns to the
Shareholders, considering Dividends as well as the exit price of the Share in case of a future Asset / Share Deal.

Based on current Share Price as of 03.11  Based on Property Value as of Q3 2025

Sensitivity Analysis of Success Fee

-15% -10% -5% 0% 5% 10% 15%

Share price 10.5 11.1 11.7 12.3 12.9 13.5 14.1
PRE-Carry IRR 9.5% 11.5% 13.5% 15.4% 17.3% 19.1% 20.8%
POST -Carry IRR 10.0% 10.0% 11.2% 12.7% 14.2% 15.7% 17.1%

Carried interest (EURm) 0.0 6.7 13.8 14.9 18.3 20.5 22.8

Introduction to Shopper Park Plus Key Investment Highlights Market Overview Assets / Portfolio Overview Growth Strategy Financials Guidance ESG / Governance

Overview of SPP’s Asset Management Contract with Adventum Property Services (II/II)

-15% -10% -5% 0% 5% 10% 15%

Property value (EURm) 361 383 404 425 446 468 489
Equity  (EURm) 147 169 190 211 232 254 275
Equity per share 9.8 11.2 12.7 14.1 15.5 16.9 18.3
PRE-Carry IRR 4.1% 9.3% 14.1% 18.5% 22.5% 26.3% 29.9%
POST -Carry IRR 4.1% 9.3% 10.0% 13.5% 16.9% 20.0% 23.0%

Carried interest (EURm) 0 0 18 24 29 34 40

CONTACT
Kristóf BÁRÁNY, CFA – Founding Partner
Chairman of the Board of Directors
kristof.barany@shopperparkplus.hu

Gellért GAÁL
Investor Relations Manager
gellert.gaal@shopperparkplus.hu

	Default Section
	Slide 1: Investor Presentation

	Transaction structure
	Slide 2: Disclaimer
	Slide 3: Disclaimer
	Slide 4: Shopper Park Plus Capital Increase Offer Structure

	Presenting Team
	Slide 5: Presenting Team

	Table of content
	Slide 6: Shopper Park Plus at a Glance
	Slide 7: Historical Milestones
	Slide 8: Key Investment Highlights
	Slide 9
	Slide 10
	Slide 11
	Slide 12: Diversified Tenant Split anchored by Supermarkets